

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17130/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in SCA No.24233/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/10/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, S.G.
Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON being mentioned and hearing counsel the Court
made the following O R D E R

Stand over to 3rd December, 2008.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER

Note: The matter is shown in Advance List for 15/10/2008,
to be listed before Court No.5.