

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17130/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 22/04/2008 in SCA No. 24233/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and on behalf of
respondent No.1 for placing additional documents on record and exemption
from filing typed copies of the documents and permission to file additional
documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(for final
disposal)

Date: 14/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, SG
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.
Ms. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J.Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over to 18th February, 2009 subject to overnight part
heard.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Madhu Saxena)
Court Master Court Master