

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17130 / 2008

(From the judgment and order dated 22/04 / 2008 in SCA No. 24233 / 2007  
of The H I G H C O U R T O F G U J A R A T A T A H M E D A B A D )

STAT E O F G U J A R A T & O R S.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

ESSA R O I L L T D. & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents & on behalf of Respondent  
No.1 for placing addl. documents on record, exemption from  
filing typed copies of the documents and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report)  
(For final disposal)

Date: 25/03 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E S.H. K A P A D I A

HON' B L E M R. J U S T I C E A F T A B A L A M

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, SG.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabji, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Stand over to 22 nd April, 2009.

(S. Thapar)  
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)  
Court Master