

ITEM NO.1
PART-HEARD

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17130/2008

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 22/04/2008 in SCA
No.24233/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ESSAR OIL LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents,
appln. on behalf of R. NO. 1 for PLACING ADDL. DOCUMENTS on
record, exemption from filing typed copies of the documents and
permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag M. Tripathi, ASG
Ms.Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms.Ena Toli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Mahima Gupta,Adv.
Ms.Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Rojalin Pradhan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Gopal Subramanium, Sr. Adv.
No.1 Mr.Dewal Banerjee, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.Devansh Mohta, Adv.
Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.
Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

RR No.2 Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr.E.C. Agrawala,Adv.
Ms.Neeha Nagpal, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, learned ASG appearing for
the petitioner prays leave to file written notes
within 10 days from today. Learned Senior Counsel
appearing for respondent nos. 1 & 2 may also file

written notes within the said period.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER